
PURCHASE ORDER

PO Details
PO Number:  PO230
PO Version:  PO VERSION-1
PO Date:  19-12-2025
Delivery Date:  Dec 26 2025
Quotation ID:  
Quotation Date:  Dec 18 2025

Billing Information

Address: Dreamplug Advisory Solutions Private Limited
(Bangalore),
CRED, No. 769 and 770, 100 Feet Road, 12th Main,
HAL 2nd Stage, Indiranagar, ,
Bengaluru, KARNATAKA, INDIA, 560038

PIN Code: 560038

GSTIN: 29AAHCD6058R1ZR

Vendor Details
Vendor Name:  Connectivity IT Solutions Private Limited
Location: Default,

No. 1877, 1st floor,
31st cross, 10th main, Banashankari 2nd stage,
Bangalore, KARNATAKA, INDIA, 560070

Address:  Default
Contact No:  
Email:  venkat@cosol.in
GSTIN:  29AAGCC1283L1ZC

Delivery Information

Address: Dreamplug Advisory Solutions Private Limited
(Bangalore),
CRED, No. 769 and 770, 100 Feet Road, 12th Main,
HAL 2nd Stage, Indiranagar, ,
Bengaluru, KARNATAKA, INDIA, 560038

PIN Code: 560038

Bill of Materials (BOM) / Bill of Quantities (BOQ) Physical Assets/Hardware/Software

SL No Item Name Unit Price Quantity UOM Total Amount

1 C9300-24T-E Catalyst
9300 24-port data only,
Network Essentials

₹129,605.89 2 EA ₹259,211.77

2 CON-SNT-C93002TE
SNTC-8X5XNBD
Catalyst 9300 24-port data
only, Network

₹29,944.05 2 EA ₹59,888.10

3 C9300-DNA-E-24 C9300
DNA Essentials, 24-Port
Term Licenses

₹0.01 2 EA ₹0.02

4 C9300-DNA-E-24-3Y
C9300 DNA Essentials,
24-Port, 3 Year Term
License

₹16,671.27 2 EA ₹33,342.54

5 C9300-NW-E-24 C9300
Network Essentials, 24-
port license

₹0.01 2 EA ₹0.02

6 SC9300UK9-1712 Cisco
Catalyst 9300 XE 17.12
UNIVERSAL

₹0.01 2 EA ₹0.02

7 PWR-C1-350WAC-P
350W AC 80+ platinum
Config 1 Power Supply

₹0.01 2 EA ₹0.02

8 PWR-C1-350WAC-P/2
350W AC 80+ platinum
Config 1 Secondary Power
Supply

₹14,211.57 2 EA ₹28,423.14

9 CAB-TA-IN India AC
Type A Power Cable

₹0.01 4 EA ₹0.04

10 C9300-SSD-NONE No
SSD Card Selected

₹0.01 2 EA ₹0.02

11 C9300-STACK-NONE
No Stack Cable Selected

₹0.01 2 EA ₹0.02

12 C9300-SPWR-NONE No
Stack Power Cable
Selected

₹0.01 2 EA ₹0.02

13 C9K-ACC-SCR-4 12-24
and 10-32 SCREWS FOR
RACK INSTALLATION,
QTY 4

₹0.01 2 EA ₹0.02



14 C9300-NM-8X Catalyst
9300 8 x 10GE Network
Module

₹55,753.08 2 EA ₹111,506.16

15 NETWORK-PNP-LIC
Network Plug-n-Play
Connect for zero-touch
device deployment

₹0.01 2 EA ₹0.02

16 C9300X-24Y-M C9300X
24x25GE SFP+, 715wac
PS, w/MERAKI

₹639,648.59 2 EA ₹1,279,297.18

17 CON-ROB-C93X24YM
RMA UPGRADE
8X5XNBD C9300X
24x25GE SFP+, 715wac
PS, MERAKI

₹96,339.78 2 EA ₹192,679.56

18 LIC-C9300-24A-3Y
Meraki Advanced License
for C9300-M 24-port, 3
year

₹88,932.60 2 EA ₹177,865.20

19 STACK-T1-1M-M C9000
1M Type 1 Stacking
Cable, w/MERAKI

₹4,966.98 2 EA ₹9,933.97

20 PWR-C1-715WAC-P-M
C9000 715W AC Platinum
Power Supply,
w/MERAKI

₹34,959.98 2 EA ₹69,919.97

21 MA-PWR-CORD-IN
Meraki AC Power Cord
for MX and MS (India
Plug)

₹480.78 4 EA ₹1,923.13

22 C9300X-48TX-M C9300X
48-port mGig data only,
715wac PS, w/MERAKI

₹349,426.27 1 EA ₹349,426.27

23 CON-ROB-C93X4TXM
RMA UPGRADE
8X5XNBD C9300X 48-
port mGig data only,
715wac PS

₹52,523.64 1 EA ₹52,523.64

24 LIC-C9300-48E-3Y
Meraki Enterprise License
for C9300-M 48-port, 3
year

₹59,930.82 1 EA ₹59,930.82

25 PWR-C1-715WAC-P-M
C9000 715W AC Platinum
Power Supply,
w/MERAKI

₹34,959.99 1 EA ₹34,959.99

26 MA-PWR-CORD-IN
Meraki AC Power Cord
for MX and MS (India
Plug)

₹480.78 2 EA ₹961.57

27 C9300-24UX-M C9300
24-port mGig, UPOE,
1100wPS, w/MERAKI

₹322,457.50 2 EA ₹644,914.99

28 CON-ROB-C930024X
RMA UPGRADE
8X5XNBD Meraki C9300
24-port mGig and UPOE

₹48,692.34 2 EA ₹97,384.68

29 LIC-C9300-24E-3Y
Meraki Enterprise License
for C9300-M 24-port, 3
year

₹32,624.10 2 EA ₹65,248.20

30 STACK-T1-50CM-M
C9000 50CM Type 1
Stacking Cable,
w/MERAKI

₹2,666.26 2 EA ₹5,332.52

31 PWR-C1-1100WAC-P-M
C9000 1100W AC
Platinum Power Supply,
w/MERAKI

₹53,141.08 2 EA ₹106,282.15



32 MA-PWR-CORD-IN
Meraki AC Power Cord
for MX and MS (India
Plug)

₹480.78 4 EA ₹1,923.13

33 C9300-24UX-M C9300
24-port mGig, UPOE,
1100wPS, w/MERAKI

₹322,457.50 2 EA ₹644,914.99

34 CON-ROB-C930024X
RMA UPGRADE
8X5XNBD Meraki C9300
24-port mGig and UPOE

₹48,692.34 2 EA ₹97,384.68

35 LIC-C9300-24E-3Y
Meraki Enterprise License
for C9300-M 24-port, 3
year

₹32,624.10 2 EA ₹65,248.20

36 STACK-T1-50CM-M
C9000 50CM Type 1
Stacking Cable,
w/MERAKI

₹2,666.26 2 EA ₹5,332.52

37 PWR-C1-1100WAC-P-M
C9000 1100W AC
Platinum Power Supply,
w/MERAKI

₹53,141.08 2 EA ₹106,282.15

38 MA-PWR-CORD-IN
Meraki AC Power Cord
for MX and MS (India
Plug)

₹480.78 4 EA ₹1,923.13

39 C9300X-NM-8Y-M
C9300X 8-port 1/10/25G
SFP+ Network Module,
w/MERAKI

₹71,322.17 1 EA ₹71,322.17

40 C9300-NM-2Y-M C9300
2-port 1/10/25G Network
Module, w/MERAKI

₹71,631.13 4 EA ₹286,524.52

41 MA-SFP-10GB-SR
Meraki 10G Base SR
Multi-Mode

₹27,832.99 12 EA ₹333,995.88

42 SFP-25G-SR-S=
25GBASE-SR SFP
Module

₹27,426.21 30 EA ₹822,786.31

43 FG-900G FortiGate-900G
4x 25G SFP28 slots, 4 x
10GE SFP+ slots, 17 x GE
RJ45 ports (including 1 x
MGMT port, 16 x switch
ports), 1 X 2.5G HA port,
8 x GE SFP slots, SPU
NP7 and CP9 hardware
accelerated, dual AC PSU.

₹1,855,778.04 2 EA ₹3,711,556.08

44 FC-10-FG9H0-950-02-36
FortiGate-900G 3 Year
Unified Threat Protection
(UTP) (IPS, Advanced
Malware Protection,
Application Control, URL,
DNS & Video Filtering,
Antispam Service, and
FortiCare Premium)

₹3,205,119.24 2 EA ₹6,410,238.48

45 FN-TRAN-SFP28-SR
25GE SFP28 transceiver
module, short range 25 GE
/ 10 GE SFP28 transceiver
module, short range 100m,
LC connector, MMF,
850nm, 0°C to 70°C, for
systems with SFP28 slots

₹15,433.20 4 EA ₹61,732.80



46 FN-TRAN-SFP+SR10G E
SFP+ transceiver module,
short range 10 GE SFP+
transceiver module, short
range 300m, LC
connector, MMF, 850nm,
0°C to 70°C, for systems
with SFP+ slots

₹5,290.92 4 EA ₹21,163.68

47 RUCKUS 770 Wi-Fi 7 ₹92,843.00 35 EA ₹3,249,505.00

48 Multipurpose mounting
bracket for R-Series indoor
AP’s. Supports mounting
to hard wall, ceiling, pole
or truss

₹1,214.00 35 EA ₹42,490.00

49 RUCKUS One Single-
tenant Essentials cloud 1 x
license of Device
Networking for 3-Yr
Subscription for REC.
License owned
byRuckusEnd Customer.
Device Networking of AP
or Switch use 1 x license
each. Switch RMT support
is not included and is
required to be purchased
separately.

₹13,351.00 35 EA ₹467,285.00

50 Installation of Firewall,
Cisco Switches New as per
above qty; and re-use of
the existing switches from
other offices (around 6 to
8 24 port switches),
Ruckus AP's

₹300,000.00 1 EA ₹300,000.00

Total PO Value Details

Total Cost 20,342,564.49 All Cost In INR

In Words TWO CRORE THREE HUNDRED FORTY TWO THOUSAND FIVE HUNDRED SIXTY FOUR ONLY

Terms and Condition
Please find the detailed terms and conditions attached, which shall form an integral part of this Purchase Order (P.O.).

Payment Terms 30

Order Acknowledgment: An order acknowledgment for the items listed in this P.O. is required within 48 hours of issuance. Failure to do so will be considered as tacit
acceptance of the order.

Future Correspondence:  Kindly quote the Purchase Order number and date in all future communications.

Note: This is a system-generated document and does not require a physical signature.

Special Conditions:
1. For any queries, always reference the Purchase Order number and date.
2. All products/services must be covered under warranty as applicable.
3. Supplier must provide shipment details via the designated portal.
4. The Bill of Quantity (BOQ) must be confirmed with Dreamplug Technologies Private Limited.
5. Invoices must include:

a. Correct billing and shipping addresses
b. Correct tax structure
c. Authorized signatory's signature
d. P.O. number, P.O. date, and GRN number

6. Delivery of materials/services should only be made after receipt of an approved Purchase Order, and the invoice date must not precede the P.O. date.
7. For IGST supplies, supplier must mention the place and state of supply on the invoice.
8. The invoice must be GST-compliant; non-compliant invoices will be rejected.
9. If the supplier fails to upload their GST returns and as a result input tax credit cannot be claimed, all future payments will be withheld until the invoice is properly uploaded.

Disclaimer: If you have any question about this purchase order, please contact the procurement team - procurement@cred.club
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